
ACET 
ACHARIYA COLLEGE OF 
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 

Dr. S. GURULINGAM 

PRINCIPAL 

Academic Year 

Total No. of Teaching Faculty 

Total No. of Non-Teaching Faculty 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Number of Teaching Faculty attended Faculty 
Development Program 

This is to certify that the details of the number of teaching and non- teaching staff attended 
Faculty Development Program during the last five years are given below. 

Number of Non- Teaching Staff attended 
administrative training Program / Professional 
Development Program 

Total Number of Teaching & Non- Teaching Staff 
attended Program 

ACHARIYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 
(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Pondicherry University) 
Achariyapuram, Villianur, Puducherry -605 110. 
Phone: 0413 2660164 / 154. 

Total Number of Teaching & Non- Teaching Staff 
attended Program (in Percentage) 

acethead@achariya.org 

COlEGF 

UDUCHERRY 

ENGINEERIA 
Achariyapuram. Villianur 

2022-2023 2021-2022 2020-2021 

97 

90 

20 

19 

109/117 

93.16 

97 

87 

19 

19 

Overall Attended = 543/613 
Overall Percentage = 88.58% 

106/116 

91.37 

107 

101 

19 

17 

Date: 17/04/2024 

118/126 

93.65 

One Staff attended more than one Faculty Development Program has been counted as ONE. 

107 

2019-2020 2018-2019 

103 

ACHARIYA 

20 

103/127 

www.achariya.in 

World Class Education 
brpowerng inds Ertching Lives 

81.11 

ÝRICNCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

107 

ACHARIYAPURAM, VILUANUR, 
PUDUCHERRY 605 110 

107 

20 

107/127 

ACHARIYA COLEGE OF ENGINEERING TE CHNOLOGY 

84.25 



 

  

 

 

CRITERION 6–GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT 

 

6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies 

 
 
 

6.3.3 Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff 
participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), 
Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional 
development /administrative training programs during the 
last five years 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Metric Parameter Link  

6.3.3 

  

Refresher course/Faculty Orientation or 
other programmes as per UGC/AICTE 
stipulated periods, as participated by 
teachers year-wise. 
 

2022-23 

2021-22 

2020-21 

2019-20 

2018-19 

http://acet.edu.in/SSR/criteria%206/6.3/6.3.3/6.3.3%20A/6.3.3%20A%202022-2023.pdf
http://acet.edu.in/SSR/criteria%206/6.3/6.3.3/6.3.3%20A/6.3.3%20A%202021-2022.pdf
http://acet.edu.in/SSR/criteria%206/6.3/6.3.3/6.3.3%20A/6.3.3%20A%202020-2021.pdf
http://acet.edu.in/SSR/criteria%206/6.3/6.3.3/6.3.3%20A/6.3.3%20A%202019-2020.pdf
http://acet.edu.in/SSR/criteria%206/6.3/6.3.3/6.3.3%20A/6.3.3%20A%202018-2019.pdf

	6.3.3 A Letter Head
	6.3.3-a


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

