



ACHARIYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY (Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Pondicherry University) Achariyapuram, Villianur, Puducherry - 605 110. Phone: 0413 2660164 / 154.

## Dr. S. GURULINGAM PRINCIPAL

Date: 17/04/2024

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the details of the number of teaching and non- teaching staff attended Faculty Development Program during the last five years are given below.

Academic Year	2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019
Total No. of Teaching Faculty	97	97	107	107	107
Number of Teaching Faculty attended Faculty Development Program	90	87	101	103	107
Total No. of Non-Teaching Faculty	20	19	19	20	20
Number of Non- Teaching Staff attended administrative training Program / Professional Development Program	19	19	17	-	-
Total Number of Teaching & Non- Teaching Staff attended Program	109/117	106/116	118/126	103/127	107/127
Total Number of Teaching & Non- Teaching Staff attended Program (in Percentage)	93.16	91.37	93.65	81.11	84.25

Overall Attended = 543/613 Overall Percentage = 88.58%

One Staff attended more than one Faculty Development Program has been counted as ONE.



MAILLY **ÝRIŃCIPAL** PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL ACHARIYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY ACHARIYAPURAM, VILLIANUR, PUDUCHERRY 605 110



ACHARIYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Affiliated to Pondicherry University) An ISO 9001: 2008 Certified Institution



**CRITERION 6-GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT** 

## 6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies

6.3.3 Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative training programs during the last five years

Metric	Parameter	Link	
6.3.3 other p stipulate		<u>2022-23</u>	
	Refresher course/Faculty Orientation or other programmes as per UGC/AICTE stipulated periods, as participated by teachers year-wise.	<u>2021-22</u>	
		<u>2020-21</u>	
		<u>2019-20</u>	
		<u>2018-19</u>	